
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.049 0.473 0.898 1.323 1.748
ppb

0.049 0.473 0.898 1.323 1.748
ppb

0.0965 0.0483 0.0000 0.0483 0.0965
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.9072 0.9536 1.0000 1.0512 1.1023
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Jul2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

3 0 3
ppb 1e 13

5 0 5
ppb 1e 14

0.8890 0.9445 1.0000 1.0624 1.1248
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Jul2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

33.54 16.77 0.00 16.77 33.54
ppb

12.97 6.49 0.00 6.49 12.97
ppb

0.9329 0.9665 1.0000 1.0360 1.0719
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Jul2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

0.50 0.25 0.00 0.25 0.50
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999999404 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Jul2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.9080 0.9540 1.0000 1.0506 1.1013
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Jul2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 13

3 0 3
ppb 1e 14

0.9184 0.9592 1.0000 1.0444 1.0888
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Jul2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.8738 0.9369 1.0000 1.0722 1.1444
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Jul2019)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.95579 0.97789 1.00000 1.02313 1.04626
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Jul2019)
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